

Present: Sh. Vikas Garg, APP for the State.
Accused on bail with Sh.K.S.Randhawa, Advocate except
accused Malkiat Singh.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of the accused Malkiat Singh has been moved. Due to the reason mentioned in the application, the same is allowed for today only. On request, the case is adjourned to 05.10.2016 for consideration on the application for cancellation of bail.

(Jasbeer Singh), PCS
JMIC/08.09.2016