

CNR no-PBPTA1-001594-2022

CHI-120-2022

State Vs. Gagandeep Singh @ Gaurav Etc

Present: Sh. R.S Ahluwalia, Ld. Additional PP.

Accused on bail in this case but in custody in some other case represented by Sh. Harmandeep Singh advocate.

No PW is present. Bailable warrants issued against ASI Gian Singh received back served but he has not come present. Rather a written request is moved on his behalf stating that he has gone to Delhi in connection with FIR no. 201/21 u/s 174 IPC. Let, fresh bailable warrants against ASI Gian Singh be issued for 17.04.2023

Summons issued to SC Gagandeep Singh received back served but he has not come present. Let, he be summoned through bailable warrants in the sum of Rs 5000/- with one surety in the like amount for the date fixed. Summons issued to ASI Gurpreet Singh received back unserved. Let, fresh summons to ASI Gurpreet Singh be issued for the date fixed.

An application for issuance of production warrants of accused Gagandeep Singh filed on behalf of accused. It is mentioned in the application that accused Gagandeep Singh s/o Balwinder Singh is lodged at Patiala Central Jail in FIR no. 32 dated 08.02.2023 PS City Rajpura.

Let, production warrants of accused Gagandeep Singh be issued for 17.04.2023.

Remaining unexamined PW s be summoned for the date fixed.

Navneet Kaur, PCS
JMIC/Rajpura
UID no.:PB0568

Date of Order:03.03.2023

Bharti Chawla, Stenographer-III

Directly Dictated on computer