

State Versus Joga Singh and another

Present: Sh. Bharat Sahota, APP.
None for accused Joga Singh.
Accused Rajdeep Singh @ Rajbir Singh already acquitted vide order dated 25.05.2022.

Proclamation issued against accused Joga Singh son of Beer Singh, resident of Bhutter Kalan, at present Improvement Trust Colony Guru Tegh Bahadur, Amritsar received back duly executed on 24.01.2025. Statement of serving official ASI Harpal Singh No. 887/Gsp P.S. City Gurdaspur recorded to that effect. No one is responding on behalf of accused Joga Singh despite repeated calls of the present case, since morning. It is already 4.00 p.m. The mandatory period of 30 days stands expired today from the date of publication of proclamation on 24.01.2025. As such, accused Joga Singh, who is avoiding services, is hereby declared proclaimed person under Section 82 CrPC. Necessary intimation be sent to concerned SHO for making entry of accused Joga Singh in the list of proclaimed person.

Ld. APP has closed evidence under Section 299 CrPC on behalf of prosecution vide separate statement. File be consigned to the Record Room, Gurdaspur and it be taken up as and when accused Joga Singh is arrested or surrendered before the Court.

Date of Order: 25.02.2025
Rajeev Gupta, Stenographer

(Rajesh Ahluwalia)
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Gurdaspur/UID No. PB00281